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1 7 Toyota Gazoo Racing Toyota GRO10 HYBRID HYPERCAR H Kamui KOBAYASHI 3:26.279 2 3 237.8

2 36 Alpine EIf Matmut Alpine A480 - Gibson HYPERCAR Matthieu VAXIVIERE 3:27.095 9 10 0.816 0.816 236.9

3 7 Toyota Gazoo Racing Toyota GRO10 HYBRID HYPERCAR H Jose Maria LOPEZ 3:27.658 4 5 1.379 0.563 236.2

4 8 Toyota Gazoo Racing Toyota GRO10 HYBRID HYPERCAR H Brendon HARTLEY 3:27.671 2 3 1.392 0.013 236.2

5 708 Glickenhaus Racing Glickenhaus 007 LMH HYPERCAR  Olivier PLA 3:28.256 3 4 1.977 0.585 235.5

6 38 JOTA Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Antonio Felix DA COSTA 3:28.807 9 10 2.528 0.551 234.9

7 26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson LMP2 Nyck DE VRIES 3:29.246 11 12 2.967 0.439 234.4

8 709 Glickenhaus Racing Glickenhaus 007 LMH HYPERCAR  Romain DUMAS 3:29.381 8 3 3.102 0.135 2343

9 41 Team WRT Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Louis DELETRAZ 3:29.441 6 12 3.162 0.060 234.2
10 65 Panis Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Will STEVENS 3:29.508 8 11 3.229 0.067 234.1
11 32 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Nicolas JAMIN 3:29.688 4 11 3.409 0.180 233.9
12 709 Glickenhaus Racing Glickenhaus 007 LMH HYPERCAR Richard WESTBROOK 3:29.712 5 6 3.433 0.024 233.9
13 23 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Paul DI RESTA 3:29.830 4 11 3.551 0.118 233.8
14 28 JOTA Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Tom BLOMQVIST 3:29.835 5 10 3.556 0.005 233.8
15 8 Toyota Gazoo Racing Toyota GRO10 HYBRID HYPERCAR H Kazuki NAKAJIMA 3:29.839 4 4 3.560 0.004 233.8
16 70 Realteam Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2  P/A Loic DUVAL 3:29.861 2 9 3.582 0.022 233.7
17 7 Toyota Gazoo Racing Toyota GRO10 HYBRID HYPERCAR H Mike CONWAY 3:30.013 2 7 3.734 0.152 233.6
18 708 Glickenhaus Racing Glickenhaus 007 LMH HYPERCAR Franck MAILLEUX 3:30.088 6 7 3.809 0.075 233.5
19 24 PR1 Motorsports Mathiasen Oreca 07 - Gibson MP2 - P/A Gabriel AUBRY 3:30.123 5 10 3.844 0.035 2335
20 48 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Paul Loup CHATIN 3:30.166 2 2 3.887 0.043 2334
21 31 Team WRT Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Charles MILESI 3:30.182 2 7 3.903 0.016 2334
22 22 United Autosports USA Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Filipe ALBUQUERQUE 3:30.234 7 8 3.955 0.052 233.3
23 21 DragonSpeed USA Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 P/A Ben HANLEY 3:30.323 3 9 4.044 0.089 233.2
24 82 Risi Competizione Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Felipe NASR 3:30.418 8 12 4.139 0.095 233.1
25 22 United Autosports USA Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Philip HANSON 3:30.680 2 3 4.401 0.262 232.8
26 30 Duqueine Team Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Tristan GOMMENDY 3:30.691 8 11 4.412 0.011 232.8
27 17 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson MP2 - P/A Thomas LAURENT 3:30.709 14 14 4.430 0.018 2328
28 709 Glickenhaus Racing Glickenhaus 007 LMH HYPERCAR  Ryan BRISCOE 3:30.749 3 4 4.470 0.040 232.8
29 29 Racing Team Nederland Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 P/A Job VAN UITERT 3:30.843 5 9 4.564 0.094 232.7
30 34 Inter Europol Competition Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Alex BRUNDLE 3:30.908 10 10 4.629 0.065 232.6
31 25 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson LMP2 P/A Roberto MERHI 3:31.203 5 12 4.924 0.295 2323
32 49 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Kevin MAGNUSSEN 3:31.830 13 13 5.551 0.627 231.6
33 20 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson MP2 - P/A Marco SGRENSEN 3:32.252 5 7 5.973 0.422 231.1
34 44 ARC Bratislava Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 P/A Oliver WEBB 3:32.446 8 12 6.167 0.194 230.9
35 708 Glickenhaus Racing Glickenhaus 007 LMH HYPERCAR  Luis Felipe DERANI 3:32.574 2 4 6.295 0.128 230.8
36 1 Richard Mille Racing Team Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Sophia FLOERSCH 3:32.598 2 12 6.319 0.024 230.7
37 8 Toyota Gazoo Racing Toyota GRO10 HYBRID HYPERCAR H Sébastien BUEMI 3:33.110 2 8 6.831 0.512 230.2
38 84 Association SRT41 Oreca 07 - Gibson INNOVATIVE C Matthieu LAHAYE 3:33.538 4 12 7.259 0.428 229.7
39 39 SO24-Dirob by Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 P/A Vincent CAPILLAIRE 3:34.005 2 12 7.726 0.467 229.2
40 20 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson MP2 P/A Ricky TAYLOR 3:35.634 4 6 9.355 1.629 227.5
41 74 Racing Team India Eurasia Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 P/A James WINSLOW 3:36.012 5 13 9.733 0.378 227.
42 31 Team WRT Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Robin FRIJNS 3:39.546 2 4 13.267 3.534 223.4
43 52 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEPro  Daniel SERRA 3:46.011 7 8 19.732  6.465 217.0
44 51 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEPo  James CALADO 3:46.581 9 9 20.302 0.570 216.5
45 92 Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEPo  Kevin ESTRE 3:46.779 2 3 20.500 0.198 216.3
46 64 Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C8.R  LMGTEPro  Nicholas TANDY 3:47.074 12 13 20.795 0.295 216.0
47 72 Hub Auto Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Pro Dries VANTHOOR 3:47.599 8 12 21.320 0.525 2155
48 91 Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEPro  Gianmaria BRUNI 3:47.624 5 6 21.345 0.025 2155
49 79 WeatherTech Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEPro  Earl BAMBER 3:47.682 11 12 21.403 0.058 2154
50 88 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 IMGTEAm  Julien ANDLAUER 3:48.620 8 10 22.341 0.938 214.6
51 86 GRRacing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm  Benjamin BARKER 3:49.100 2 9 22.821 0.480 214.1
52 47 Cefilar Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEAm  Antonio FUOCO 3:49.102 11 11 22.823 0.002 214.1
53 71 Inception Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEAm  Ben BARNICOAT 3:49.462 6 7 23.183 0.360 213.8
54 56 Team Project 1 Porsche 911 RSR - 19 IMGTEAm  Matteo CAIROLI 3:49.608 11 11 23.329 0.146 213.6
55 63 Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C8.R  LMGTEPro  Antonio GARCIA 3:49.643 11 12 23.364 0.035 213.6
56 33 TF Sport (Sl WERTD VI EER AR IMGTEAm  Felipe FRAGA 3:49.663 7 8 23.384 0.020 213.6
57 80 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo IMGTEAm  Callum ILOTT 3:49.693 7 13 23.414 0.030 213.6
58 57 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEAm  Mikkel JENSEN 3:49.715 11 13 23.436 0.022 2135
59 99 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 IMGTEAm  Harry TINCKNELL 3:49.788 2 11 23.509 0.073 2135
60 54 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Am Giancarlo FISICHELLA 3:49.829 8 12 23.550 0.041 213.4
61 83 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo IMGTEAm  Nicklas NIELSEN 3:49.881 2 8 23.602 0.052 2134
62 77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm  Matt CAMPBELL 3:49.913 7 11 23.634 0.032 213.4
63 18 Absolute Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 IMGTEAm  Alessio PICARIELLO 3:50.016 8 12 23.737 0.103 2133
64 388 Rinaldi Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEAm  Jeroen BLEEKEMOLEN 3:50.018 11 12 23.739 0.002 213.3
65 95 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage AMR IMGTEAm  Ross GUNN 3:50.059 7 12 23.780 0.041 213.2
66 98 Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGTE Am Nicki THIIM 3:50.156 7 9 23.877 0.097 213.1
67 85 lIron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEAm  Rahel FREY 3:50.314 4 11 24.035 0.158 213.0
68 60 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Am Paolo RUBERTI 3:50.768 11 12 24.489 0.454 212.6
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69 777 D'Station Racing Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGTEAm  Andrew WATSON 3:51.107 4 11 24.828 0.339 2123
70 46 Team Project 1 Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Am Dennis OLSEN 3:51.411 9 10 25.132 0.304 212.0
71 55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEAm  Matthew GRIFFIN 3:52.088 12 12 25.809 0.677 211.4
72 66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 488 GTE Evo IMGTEAm  Thomas NEUBAUER 3:52.304 5 6 26.025 0.216 211.2
73 69 Herberth Motorsport Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm  Robert RENAUER 3:52.960 2 8  26.681 0.656 210.6
74 66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 488 GTE Evo IMGTEAm  Jody FANNIN 3:59.426 5 6  33.147 6.466 204.9

69 Herberth Motorsport Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm  Rolf INEICHEN 2

98 Aston Martin Racing L M Veltizge A0 LMGTEAm  Paul DALLA LANA 2

1 Richard Mille Racing Team Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Tatiana CALDERON
1 Richard Mille Racing Team Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Beitske VISSER

17 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson MP2 P/A Dwight MERRIMAN

17 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2  P/A Ryan DALZIEL

18 Absolute Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Am Andrew HARYANTO

18 Absolute Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 IMGTEAm  Marco SEEFRIED

20 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 P/A Dennis ANDERSEN

21 DragonSpeed USA Oreca 07 - Gibson mMP2 - P/A Henrik HEDMAN

21 DragonSpeed USA Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2  P/A Juan Pablo MONTOYA

22 United Autosports USA Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Fabio SCHERER

23 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Wayne BOYD

23 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Alexander LYNN

24 PR1 Motorsports Mathiasen Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 P/A Simon TRUMMER

24 PR1 Motorsports Mathiasen Oreca 07 - Gibson MP2 - P/A Patrick KELLY

25 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson LMP2 P/A John FALB

25 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson mMP2 - P/A Rui ANDRADE

26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson LMP2 Roman RUSINOV

26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson LMP2 Franco COLAPINTO

28 JOTA Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Sean GELAEL

28 JOTA Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Stoffel VANDOORNE

29 Racing Team Nederland Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2  P/A Giedo VAN DER GARDE

29 Racing Team Nederland Oreca 07 - Gibson MP2 - P/A Frits VAN EERD

30 Duqueine Team Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 René BINDER

30 Duqueine Team Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Guillermo ROJAS

31 Team WRT Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Ferdinand HABSBURG

32 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Manuel MALDONADO

32 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Jonathan ABERDEIN

33 TF Spori Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGTE Am Ben KEATING

33 TF Sporf Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGTE Am Dy|°n PEREIRA

34 Inter Europol Competition Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Renger VAN DER ZANDE

34 Inter Europol Competition Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Jakub SMIECHOWSKI

36 Alpine EIf Matmut Alpine A480 - Gibson HYPERCAR  André NEGRAO

36 Alpine EIf Matmut Alpine A480 - Gibson HYPERCAR Nicolas LAPIERRE

38 JOTA Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Roberto GONZALEZ

38 JOTA Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Anthony DAVIDSON

39 SO24-Dirob by Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson MP2 - P/A Arnold ROBIN

39 SO24-Dirob by Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 P/A Maxime ROBIN

41 Team WRT Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Robert KUBICA

41 Team WRT Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Yifei YE

44 ARC Bratislava Oreca 07 - Gibson MP2 P/A Matej KONOPKA

44 ARC Bratislava Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2  P/A Miroslov KONOPKA

46 Team Project 1 Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm  Anders BUCHARDT

46 Team Project 1 Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Am Robert FOLEY

47 Cetilar Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEAm  Roberto LACORTE

47 Cetilar Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Am  Giorgio SERNAGIOTTO

48 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Paul LAFARGUE

48 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Patrick PILET

49 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Jan MAGNUSSEN

49 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Anders FJORDBACH

51 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Pro Céme LEDOGAR

51 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Pro Alessandro PIER GUIDI

52 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Pro Miguel MOLINA

52 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Pro Sam BIRD

54 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Am Thomas FLOHR

54 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Am Francesco CASTELLACCI

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Evo IMGTEAm  Duncan CAMERON

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Am David PEREL

56 Team Project 1 Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm  Egidio PERFETTI

56 Team Project 1 Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Am Riccardo PERA

57 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEAm  Takeshi KIMURA
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57 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEAm  Scott ANDREWS

60 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Am Raffaele GIAMMARIA

60 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Am Claudio SCHIAVONI

63 Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C8.R  LMGTE Pro Jordan TAYLOR

63 Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C8.R  LMGTEPro  Nicky CATSBURG

64 Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C8.R  LMGTEPro  Tommy MILNER

64 Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C8.R  LMGTE Pro Alexander SIMS

65 Panis Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 James ALLEN

65 Panis Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Julien CANAL

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEAm  Rodrigo SALES

69 Herberth Motorsport Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Am Ralf BOHN

70 Realteam Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson P2 P/A Norman NATO

70 Realteam Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 P/A Esteban GARCIA

71 Inception Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEAm  Brendan IRIBE

71 Inception Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo IMGTEAm  Ollie MILLROY

72 Hub Auto Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 IMGTEPro  Maxime MARTIN

72 Hub Auto Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Pro Alvaro PARENTE

74 Racing Team India Eurasia Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 P/A Tom CLOET

74 Racing Team India Eurasia Ligier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2 P/A John CORBETT

77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm  Christian RIED

77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm  Jaxon EVANS

79 WeatherTech Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEPo  Cooper MACNEIL

79 WeatherTech Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Pro Laurens YANTHOOR

80 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEAm  Matteo CRESSONI

80 Iron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Am Rino MASTRONARDI

82 Risi Competizione Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Ryan CULLEN

82 Risi Competizione Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Oliver JARVIS

83 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Am Frangois PERRODO

83 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Am Alessio ROVERA

84 Association SRT41 Oreca 07 - Gibson INNOVATIVE ¢ Nigel BAILLY

84 Association SRT41 Oreca 07 - Gibson INNOVATIVE C Takuma AOKI

85 lIron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEAm  Sarah BOVY

85 lIron Lynx Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTE Am Michelle GATTING

86 GR Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Am Michael WAINWRIGHT

86 GR Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Am Tom GAMBLE

88 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm  Lance ARNOLD

88 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Am Dominique BASTIEN

91 Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEPro Richard LIETZ

91 Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Pro Frédéric MAKOWIECKI

92 Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Pro Michael CHRISTENSEN

92 Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Pro Neel JANI

95 TF SpOI’f Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGTE Am Oliver HANCOCK

95 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGTEAm  John HARTSHORNE

98 Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGTEAm  Marcos GOMES

99 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Am Florian LATORRE

99 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTE Am Vutfikhorn INTHRAPHUVASAK
388 Rinaldi Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEAm  Christian HOOK
388 Rinaldi Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEAm  Pierre EHRET
777 D'Station Racing Aston Martin Vantage AMR IMGTEAm  Tomonobu FUJII
777 D'Station Racing Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGTEAm  Satoshi HOSHINO
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